

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
 SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
 08A011
 PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	492,660.00	-62.25 %	186,000.00	-306,660.00	580,000.00	17.73 %	585,000.00	18.74 %
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/25N	L.S.	450,000.00	108.89 %	940,000.00	490,000.00	945,000.00	110.00 %	800,000.00	77.78 %
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 168.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,680.00	-40.00 % -672.00	6.0000 1,008.00	-40.00 % -672.00	10.0000 1,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 5,040.00	200.00 % 3,360.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 13200.0000	L.F.	0.4500 5,940.00	11.11 % 660.00	0.5000 6,600.00	11.11 % 660.00	2.0000 26,400.00	344.44 % 20,460.00	0.5000 6,600.00	11.11 % 660.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 5300.0000	L.F.	1.0000 5,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 5,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 5,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 5,300.00	0.00 % 0.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 5.0000	EACH	140.0000 700.00	-39.29 % -275.00	85.0000 425.00	-39.29 % -275.00	77.0000 385.00	-45.00 % -315.00	85.0000 425.00	-39.29 % -275.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 31.6000	HUND	200.0000 6,320.00	-25.00 % -1,580.00	150.0000 4,740.00	-25.00 % -1,580.00	200.0000 6,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	150.0000 4,740.00	-25.00 % -1,580.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	4,000.00	92.50 %	7,700.00	3,700.00	11,148.96	178.72 %	15,000.00	275.00 %
STRUCTURE										
9	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BR. 90/25N - FABRICATION L.S.	L.S.	1,600,000.00	37.50 %	2,200,000.00	600,000.00	2,373,000.00	48.31 %	2,500,000.00	56.25 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
 SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
 08A011
 PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
10	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BR. 90/25N - INSTALLATION	L.S.	1,500,000.00	-32.67 %	1,010,000.00	-490,000.00	700,000.00	-53.33 %	624,000.00	-876,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	125.0000 5,250.00	220.00 % 11,550.00	400.0000 16,800.00	220.00 % 11,550.00	230.0000 9,660.00	84.00 % 4,410.00	0.0100 0.42	-99.99 % -5,249.58
12	PLASTIC COVERING	S.Y.	4.5000 2,115.00	-55.56 % -1,175.00	2.0000 940.00	-55.56 % -1,175.00	3.0000 1,410.00	-33.33 % -705.00	7.0000 3,290.00	55.56 % 1,175.00
13	STREET CLEANING	HR	125.0000 12,000.00	-40.00 % -4,800.00	75.0000 7,200.00	-40.00 % -4,800.00	240.0000 23,040.00	92.00 % 11,040.00	125.0000 12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	120.0000 360.00	358.33 % 1,290.00	550.0000 1,650.00	358.33 % 1,290.00	650.0000 1,950.00	441.67 % 1,590.00	275.0000 825.00	129.17 % 465.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	73,600.00	0.00 %	73,600.00	0.00 %	73,600.00	0.00 %	73,600.00	0.00 %
16	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	7.0000 1,400.00	-28.57 % -400.00	5.0000 1,000.00	-28.57 % -400.00	4.0000 800.00	-42.86 % -600.00	7.0000 1,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
TRAFFIC										
17	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.	14.5000 2,436.00	210.34 % 5,124.00	45.0000 7,560.00	210.34 % 5,124.00	65.6500 11,029.20	352.76 % 8,593.20	70.0000 11,760.00	382.76 % 9,324.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE - NESTED THRIE BEAM	L.F.	45.0000 3,510.00	1,900.00 % 66,690.00	900.0000 70,200.00	1,900.00 % 66,690.00	95.0000 7,410.00	111.11 % 3,900.00	85.0000 6,630.00	88.89 % 3,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
 SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
 08A011
 PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
	1348.0000		16,176.00	20,220.00	4,044.00	20,220.00	4,044.00	26,960.00	10,784.00	
20	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	6,000.0000	4,900.0000	-18.33 %	5,100.0000	-15.00 %	4,500.0000	-25.00 %	
	3.0000		18,000.00	14,700.00	-3,300.00	15,300.00	-2,700.00	13,500.00	-4,500.00	
21	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	17,000.0000	22,650.0000	33.24 %	24,000.0000	41.18 %	29,000.0000	70.59 %	
	3.0000		51,000.00	67,950.00	16,950.00	72,000.00	21,000.00	87,000.00	36,000.00	
22	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	1,200.0000	1,080.0000	-10.00 %	2,000.0000	66.67 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	
	2.0000		2,400.00	2,160.00	-240.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	2,400.00	0.00	
23	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	10,000.0000	12,000.0000	20.00 %	4,800.0000	-52.00 %	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	
	3.0000		30,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	14,400.00	-15,600.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	45.0000	52.0000	15.56 %	29.0000	-35.56 %	65.0000	44.44 %	
	600.0000		27,000.00	31,200.00	4,200.00	17,400.00	-9,600.00	39,000.00	12,000.00	
25	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
26	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-88.00 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	
	56.0000		1,400.00	1,120.00	-280.00	168.00	-1,232.00	280.00	-1,120.00	
27	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.4500	0.2500	-44.44 %	0.3000	-33.33 %	0.2500	-44.44 %	
	17090.0000		7,690.50	4,272.50	-3,418.00	5,127.00	-2,563.50	4,272.50	-3,418.00	
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
	2430.0000		7,290.00	6,075.00	-1,215.00	6,075.00	-1,215.00	6,075.00	-1,215.00	
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
	3430.0000		17,150.00	17,150.00	0.00	17,150.00	0.00	17,150.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
 SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
 08A011
 PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	5.0000	EACH	160.0000	150.0000	-6.25 %	180.0000	12.50 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			800.00	750.00	-50.00	900.00	100.00	750.00	-50.00	
31	PROFIED PLASTIC DOUBLE WIDE LINE									
	410.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			2,460.00	4,100.00	1,640.00	4,100.00	1,640.00	4,100.00	1,640.00	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	26.2000	HUND	220.0000	500.0000	127.27 %	520.0000	136.36 %	500.0000	127.27 %	
			5,764.00	13,100.00	7,336.00	13,624.00	7,860.00	13,100.00	7,336.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	6.3000	HUND	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	410.0000	2.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			2,520.00	2,520.00	0.00	2,583.00	63.00	2,520.00	0.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	32120.0000	L.F.	0.5500	0.7000	27.27 %	0.7500	36.36 %	0.7000	27.27 %	
			17,666.00	22,484.00	4,818.00	24,090.00	6,424.00	22,484.00	4,818.00	
35	SIGN COVERING									
	1600.0000	S.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			16,000.00	14,400.00	-1,600.00	11,200.00	-4,800.00	12,800.00	-3,200.00	
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	2016.0000	HR	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			16,128.00	12,096.00	-4,032.00	12,096.00	-4,032.00	16,128.00	0.00	
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	6.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	8,500.0000	-15.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	3,500.0000	-65.00 %	
			60,000.00	51,000.00	-9,000.00	6,000.00	-54,000.00	21,000.00	-39,000.00	
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3300.0000	HR	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	0.0100	-99.71 %	3.0000	-14.29 %	
			11,550.00	16,500.00	4,950.00	33.00	-11,517.00	9,900.00	-1,650.00	
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-25.50 %		-65.62 %		-30.09 %	
			174,500.00	130,000.00	-44,500.00	60,000.00	-114,500.00	122,000.00	-52,500.00	
40	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	1884.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			94,200.00	75,360.00	-18,840.00	18.84	-94,181.16	90,432.00	-3,768.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
 SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
 08A011
 PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-74.17 %		80.79 %		75.62 %	
			38,720.00	10,000.00	-28,720.00	70,000.00	31,280.00	68,000.00	29,280.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 3370.0000	S.F.	18.5000	18.0000	-2.70 %	24.0000	29.73 %	28.0000	51.35 %	
			62,345.00	60,660.00	-1,685.00	80,880.00	18,535.00	94,360.00	32,015.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
43	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
44	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			480,000.00	480,000.00		480,000.00		480,000.00		
45	WATER 0.1000	MGAL	10,000.0000	25,000.0000	150.00 %	10,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	-90.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	0.00	100.00	-900.00	
46	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
47	FORCE ACCOUNT - JUNCTION BOX REINFORCEMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00		2,400.00		2,400.00		
48	FORCE ACCOUNT - REPLACING DAMAGE MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,600.00		1,600.00		1,600.00		
49	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,000.00	21,000.00		21,000.00		21,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/01/2008
TIME: 15:38

PS&E JOB NO : 08A011 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007579 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3167
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : I-90
HOMER M HADLEY BRIDGE
SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAIR
08A011
PROJECT : BH-0901(459)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2008
AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE POULSBO WA 983707466 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-56.67 %		-95.00 %		-83.33 %	
			30,000.00	13,000.00	-17,000.00	1,500.00	-28,500.00	5,000.00	-25,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,404,032.50</u>	<u>\$5,695,042.50</u>	<u>5.39%</u>	<u>\$5,763,000.00</u>	<u>6.64%</u>	<u>\$5,882,923.92</u>	<u>8.86%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,404,032.50</u>	<u>\$5,695,042.50</u>	<u>5.39%</u>	<u>\$5,763,000.00</u>	<u>6.64%</u>	<u>\$5,882,923.92</u>	<u>8.86%</u>